

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Corrections, Criminal, and Civil Matters, to which was referred House Bill No. 1324, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 2, delete "topic" and insert "**topics**".
- 2 Page 1, line 3, after "molesting" insert "**and child solicitation**".
- 3 Page 1, line 3, delete "to study the topic," and insert "**for study**".
- 4 Page 1, line 3, delete "the topic".
- 5 Page 1, line 4, after "of" insert "":
- 6 (1)".
- 7 Page 1, line 6, delete "." and insert "; and
- 8 (2) **child solicitation:**
- 9 (A) **from a Class D felony to a Class C felony if a person**
- 10 **solicits a child and performs an overt act demonstrating an**
- 11 **intent to physically meet the child;**
- 12 (B) **from a Class C felony to a Class B felony if a person**
- 13 **solicits a child by means of a computer and performs an**
- 14 **overt act demonstrating an intent to physically meet the**
- 15 **child; and**
- 16 (C) **to a Class A felony if a person solicits a child by means**
- 17 **of a computer and has a previous conviction for soliciting**
- 18 **a child by means of a computer."**
- 19 Page 1, line 7, delete "topic" and insert "**topics**".
- 20 Page 1, line 7, after "molesting" insert "**and child solicitation**".
- 21 Page 1, line 7, delete "is" and insert "**are**".

- 1 Page 1, line 11, delete "topic" and insert "**topics**".
 (Reference is to HB 1324 as printed February 11, 2011.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0.

Senator Steele, Chairperson